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CHAPTER 258-—H.F.No. 1259 
An act ‘relating to the city of Minneapolis,‘ extending authority to guarantee certain 

loans; amending Laws 1988, chapter 594, section 6, as amended. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Laws,1988, chapter 594, section 6, as amended by Laws 1992, 

chapter 412, section 1, is amended to read: 

Sec. 6. SMALL BUSINESS LOANS. 
The city council or the agency may make or guarantee wealeing eapitel 

loans, subject to such terms and conditions as established by ordinance by the 
city, to expanding small businesses which are located in the city for the purpose 
of inereasing acguiring property o_r eguipment, undertaking improvements, gt1_ct 
providing working capital i_it order to increase the tax base and providing pr_o: 
y_i_de_ employment opportunities within the city. As used in this subdivision, the 
term “small business” has the meaning given it in Minnesota Statutes; seetion 
6457445; -2 shall mean g business entity. including _l;1_1t n_ot limited 
tg, a_n_v individual, rgrtnership, corporation, joint venture, association, o_r coop- 
erative which meets th_e industry s_iz_e_ standards §o_r sgtlt businesses as sgt 
i_1t tl_1_e §_Q_<_i§ _<_>_t_‘ Federal Regulations, title _1__3t, fig tgt, section _6t)L g gt co1_'pora- @ organized under Minnesota Statutes, chapter §t7_A_. 

Sec. 2. LOCAL APPROVAL. 
Section 1 takes effect the Qty after the governing body 9_f ttg gttv gt‘ Minne- amlis complies with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021, subdivision ;4_. 

Presented to the governor May 15, 1993 
Signed by the governor May 19, 1993, 8:26 a.m. 

CHAPTER 259-—H.F.N0. 94 
An act relating to motor vehicles; exempting certain manufacturers of snowmobile trail- 

ers from being required to have a dealer’s license to transport the trailers,‘ amending Minne- 
sota Statutes 1992, section 168.27. subdivision 22. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 168.27, subdivision 22, is amended to read: 

Subd. 22. MOTORIZED BICYCLES, BOAT AND SNOWMOBILE TRAILERS. Any person, copartnership, or corporation having a permanent 
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enclosed commercial building or structure either owned in fee or leased and 
engaged in the business, either exclusively or in addition to any other occupa- 
tion, of selling motorized bicycles, boat trailers, horse trailers, or snowmobile 
trailers, may apply to the registrar for a dealer’s license. Upon payment of a $10 
fee the registrar shall license the applicant as a dealer for the remainder of the

‘ 

calendar year in which the application was received. Thereafter the license may 
be renewed on or before the second day of January of each year by payment of 
a fee of $10. The registrar shall issue to each dealer, upon request of the dealer, 
dealer plates as provided in subdivision 16 upon payment of $5 for each plate, 
and the plates may be used in the same manner and for the same purposes as is 
provided in subdivision 16. Except for motorized bicycle dealers, the registrar 
shall also issue to the dealer, upon request of the dealer, “in transit” plates as 
provided in subdivision 17 upon payment of a fee of $5 for each plate. This sub- 
division shall not be construed to abrogate any of the provisions of this section 
as the.same relates to the duties, responsibilities, and requirements of persons, 
copartnerships, or corporations engaged in the business, either exclusively or in 
addition to other occupations, of selling motor vehicles or manufactured homes. E section: s_liafl p_o_t lye construed t_o reguire Q manufacturer o_f snowmobile 
trailers whose manufacturing facility i_s located outside o_f gi_e metropolitan ggg 
2_1_§ defined '_ip section 473.121 19 Iliflg g dealer’s license t_o transport th_e snowmo- @ trailers 39 dealers 91 retail outlets 1;; gig state. 

See. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

fiefigp 1 i_s §fie_c_ti_vg fie Qy following @ enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 15, 1993

I 

Signed‘ by the governor May 19, 1993, 8:22 a.m. 

CHAPTER 260——H.F.No. 74 

An act relating to local government; authorizing the city of Minneapolis, special school 
district No. 1. the city library board, and the city park and recreation board to impose resi- 
dency requirements. — 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

Section 1. CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS; RESIDENCY REQUIREMENTS. 
Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, section 415.16, Q‘ provision _q_f other 

law, home gplg charter, ordinance, resolution o_r 11$ _tp fie contragy, 1133 gily 9;" 
Minneapolis may require resideLcy within fie city’s territorial limits as g condi- 
tion o_f employment _l3y tile city. The residency reguirement may §pp_1y only t_o_ 
persons hired after the date jg reguirement i_s imposed. 
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